# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI152499

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EKOS CORPORATION	12/09/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	EKOS LLC	
Street Address:	11911 NORTH CREEK PARKWAY SOUTH	
City:	BOTHELL	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98011	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10309388
Application Number:	11643471
Application Number:	12762254
Application Number:	10317255
Application Number:	10331439
Application Number:	10309417
Application Number:	11417384
Application Number:	12415965
Application Number:	10751843
Application Number:	11046052
Application Number:	11047363
Application Number:	11046208
Application Number:	12046375
Application Number:	13176613
Application Number:	16268075
Application Number:	17374524
Application Number:	18386910
Application Number:	11971172
Application Number:	12143470
Application Number:	16803971

PATENT REEL: 067043 FRAME: 0077

508484023

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18141165
Application Number:	12170342
Application Number:	16228629
Application Number:	12830145
Application Number:	13454983
Application Number:	13219403
Application Number:	17145730
Application Number:	13468920
Application Number:	14209804
Application Number:	11924482
Application Number:	16702520
Application Number:	62053657
Application Number:	16123584
Application Number:	62173863
Application Number:	14196225
Application Number:	15207371
Application Number:	16112364
Application Number:	29609910
Application Number:	14774103
Application Number:	62449966
Application Number:	10369271
Application Number:	11047464
Application Number:	11685643

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 763-494-1962

Email: paralegal@blackhillsip.com
Correspondent Name: Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.

Address Line 1: One Scimed Place

Address Line 4: Maple Grove, MINNESOTA 55311

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALISSA JUNGE
SIGNATURE:	ALISSA JUNGE
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2024

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=EKOS CORPORATION - DE - AmendmentCorrection-Domestic - 093205-10-0#page1.tif source=EKOS CORPORATION - DE - AmendmentCorrection-Domestic - 093205-10-0#page2.tif

 $source = EKOS\ CORPORATION\ -\ DE\ -\ Amendment Correction - Domestic\ -\ 093205-10-0\#page 3.tif$ 



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "EKOS CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EKOS

CORPORATION" TO "EKOS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY

OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 10:33 O'CLOCK A.M.

E STORY OF S

3437814 8100V SR# 20198503279 Authentication: 204162977 Date: 12-09-19

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:33 AM 12/09/2019
FILED 10:33 AM 12/09/2019
SR 20198503279 - File Number 3437814

#### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

TO

### LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

OF

### **EKOS CORPORATION**

a Delaware Corporation

to

#### EKOS LLC

a Delaware Limited Liability Company

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company has been duly executed and is being filed by EKOS Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), to convert the Corporation to EKOS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"), under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq.) and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (8 Del. C. § 101, et seq.).

- 1. The Corporation was first incorporated on November 7, 2001, in the State of Delaware by filing its original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on such date, and immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company was a corporation incorporated in the State of Delaware.
- 2. The name and type of entity of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company was EKOS Corporation, a Delaware corporation.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted as set forth in its certificate of formation is EKOS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 4. The conversion of the Corporation to the LLC shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion with the Delaware Secretary of State.

(Signature page follows)

By:

Name: 'Vance R. Brown

Title: Vice President and Secretary

(Signature page to Certificate of Conversion)

4550297

PATENT REEL: 067043 FRAME: 0082

RECORDED: 04/09/2024